
 
 
 
 
 

NOTE:  This document contains only information related to municipalities that have renewed their participation in the Certified Local Government 
program as of the date listed below.  The list of participating communities and the contact information may be updated from time to time so you 
are advised to check for updates to this list regularly.  There may be additional local governments who have appointed historical commissions or 
Historic Architectural Review Boards, but do not participate in the CLG program. 
 
UPDATED:  June 17, 2020           

 

Certified Local Government Program 
Participating Communities Contact Information 

Adams Borough of 
Gettysburg  

Charles Gable  
Borough Manager 
Borough of Gettysburg 
59 East High St. 
Gettysburg, PA 17325 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

cgable@gettysburgpa.gov    
(717) 334-1160 x222 

     
Allegheny Moon Township Lora Dombrowski  

Codes Administrator 
Moon Township 
Municipal Center 
1000 Beaver Grade Rd. 
Moon Township, PA 15108 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

ldombrowski@moontwp.com   
(412) 262-1700 

     
Allegheny City of Pittsburgh 

 
Sarah Quinn 
Historic Preservation Planner 
City of Pittsburgh 
200 Ross St, 3rd Fl. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

sarah.quinn@city.pittsburgh.pa.us  
(412) 255-2243 

     
Beaver Borough of 

Ambridge  
Joe Kauer  
Borough Manager 
Borough of Ambridge 
600 11th St. 
Ambridge, PA 15003 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

jmkauer@ambridgeboro.org  
(724) 266-4070 

     
Berks Oley Township Shirley Moyer  

Administrator 
Township of Oley 
1 Rose Virginia Rd. 
Oley, PA 19547 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

oleytownship@hotmail.com   
(610) 987-3423 

     
Berks City of Reading Amy Johnson 

Historic Preservation Specialist 
City of Reading 
City Hall, Room 1-27 
815 Washington St. 
Reading PA 19601 

Email: 
Phone: 

amy.johnson@readingpa.org  
(610) 655-6414 

mailto:cgable@gettysburgpa.gov
mailto:ldombrowski@moontwp.com
mailto:sarah.quinn@city.pittsburgh.pa.us
mailto:jmkauer@ambridgeboro.org
mailto:oleytownship@hotmail.com
mailto:amy.johnson@readingpa.org
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Blair Borough of 
Hollidaysburg 

Patrick Duron 
Borough Secretary 
Borough of Hollidaysburg 
401 Blair St. 
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

pduron@hollidaysburgpa.org 
(814) 695-7543 

     
Bucks Borough of Bristol  Sally Bellaspica  

Zoning and Planning Administrator 
Borough of Bristol 
250 Pond St. 
Bristol, PA 19007 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

sbellaspica@bristolboro.com   
(215) 785-4501 

     
Bucks Buckingham 

Township 
Rich Myers  
Zoning Officer 
Buckingham Township 
P.O. Box 413 
4613 Hughesian Dr. 
Buckingham, PA 18912 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

richmyers@buckinghampa.org   
(215) 794-8836 

     
Bucks Borough of 

Chalfont  
Shawn Curran  
Borough Manager 
Borough of Chalfont 
40 N. Main St. 
Chalfont, PA 18914 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

scurran@chalfontborough.com   
(215) 822-7295 

     
Bucks Lower Makefield 

Township 
James Majewski  
Director, Planning, Zoning and 
Building 
Lower Makefield Township 
1100 Edgewood Rd. 
Yardley, PA 19067 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

jimm@lmt.org 
(215) 493-3646 

     
Bucks Borough of 

Newtown  
Judy Musto  
Borough Secretary 
Borough of Newtown 
23 N. State St. 
Newtown, PA 18940 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

jmusto.newtown@gmail.com   
(215) 962-2753 

mailto:pduron@hollidaysburgpa.org
mailto:sbellaspica@bristolboro.com
mailto:richmyers@buckinghampa.org
mailto:scurran@chalfontborough.com
mailto:jimm@lmt.org
mailto:jmusto.newtown@gmail.com
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Bucks Upper Makefield 

Township 
David Kuhns  
Director, Planning & Zoning 
Upper Makefield Township 
1076 Eagle Rd. 
Newtown, PA 18940 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

dkuhns@uppermakefield.org   
(215) 968-2868 

Centre Borough of 
Bellefonte  

Don Holderman  
Assistant Borough Manager 
Borough of Bellefonte 
236 W. Lamb St. 
Bellefonte, PA 16823 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

dholderman@bellefontepa.gov   
(814) 355-1501 

     
Chester Birmingham 

Township 
Kim Schmelzer  
Administrative Assistant 
Birmingham Township 
1040 W. Street Rd. 
West Chester, PA 19382 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

birminghamtwp@comcast.net   
(610) 793-2600 

     
Chester East Bradford 

Township 
Andrea Campisi 
Director of Planning and Zoning 
East Bradford Township 
666 Copeland School Rd. 
West Chester, PA 19380 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

acampisi@eastbradford.org   
(610) 436-5108 

     
Chester East Pikeland 

Township 
Kimberly Morretti  
Township Manager 
East Pikeland Township 
P.O. Box 58 
Kimberton, PA 19442 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

manager@eastpikeland.org   
(610) 933-1770 

     
Chester Borough of 

Kennett Square  
Joseph Scalise  
Borough Manager 
Borough of Kennett Square 
120 Marshall St. 
Kennett Square, PA 19348 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

jscalise@kennettsq.org   
(610) 444-6020 

   
 

  

mailto:dkuhns@uppermakefield.org
mailto:dholderman@bellefontepa.gov
mailto:birminghamtwp@comcast.net
mailto:acampisi@eastbradford.org
mailto:manager@eastpikeland.org
mailto:jscalise@kennettsq.org
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Chester South Coventry 
Township 

Amanda Shaner 
Township Administrator 
1371 New Philadelphia Rd. 
Pottstown, PA 19465 
 
 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

secretary@southcoventry.org  
(610) 469-0444 

     
Chester Tredyffrin 

Township 
Amanda Lafty  
Community Development Technician 
Tredyffrin Township 
1100 Duportail Rd. 
Berwyn, PA 19312 

Email: 
Phone: 

alafty@tredyffrin.org   
(610) 408-3602 

     
Chester Borough of West 

Chester  
Kevin Gore  
Director, Building and Housing 
Borough of West Chester 
401 E. Gay St. 
West Chester, PA 19380 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

kgore@west-chester.com   
(610) 696-1773 

     
Columbia Borough of 

Bloomsburg  
Ken Roberts  
Director of Codes Enforcement 
Town of Bloomsburg 
301 E. Second St. 
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

kroberts@bloomsburgpa.org   
(570) 784-7123 x116 

     
Cumberland Borough of 

Carlisle  
Michael Skelly  
Community Development Manager 
Borough of Carlisle 
53 W. South St. 
Carlisle, PA 17013 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

mskelly@carlislepa.org   
(717) 249-4422 

     
Delaware Haverford 

Township 
Kelly Kirk  
Zoning Officer and Community 
Planner 
Haverford Township 
1014 Darby Rd. 
Havertown, PA 19063 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

kkirk@havtwp.org 
(610) 446-1000  

     

mailto:secretary@southcoventry.org
mailto:alafty@tredyffrin.org
mailto:kgore@west-chester.com
mailto:kroberts@bloomsburgpa.org
mailto:mskelly@carlislepa.org
mailto:kkirk@havtwp.org
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Delaware Borough of Ridley 
Park  

Richard Tutak  
Borough Manager 
Borough of Ridley Park 
105 E. Ward St. 
Ridley Park, PA 19078 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

manager@ridleyparkborough.org   
(610) 532-2100 

     
Franklin Borough of 

Mercersburg  
Derek Stoy  
Zoning Officer 
Borough of Mercersburg 
113 S. Main St. 
Mercersburg, PA 17236 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

dstoy.mercersburgborough@comcast.net   
(717) 328-3116 

     
Lancaster City of Lancaster  Suzanne Stallings  

Historic Preservation Specialist 
City of Lancaster 
Bureau of Planning 
P.O. Box 1599 
Lancaster, PA 17608 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

sstallin@cityoflancasterpa.com   
(717) 291-4726 

     
Lancaster Lancaster 

Township 
William Laudien 
Township Manager 
1240 Maple Ave. 
Lancaster, PA 17603 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

wlaudien@twp.lancaster.pa.us 
(717) 291-1213 

     
Lancaster Borough of 

Strasburg  
Lisa Boyd  
Borough Manager 
Borough of Strasburg 
145 Precision Ave. 
Strasburg, PA 17579 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

lmboyd@strasburgboro.org   
(717) 687-7732 

     
Lehigh City of Allentown  David Kimmerly  

Historic Preservation Officer 
City of Allentown 
435 Hamilton St. 
Allentown, PA 18101 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

david.kimmerly@allentownpa.gov   
(610) 437-7613 

   
 

  

mailto:manager@ridleyparkborough.org
mailto:dstoy.mercersburgborough@comcast.net
mailto:sstallin@cityoflancasterpa.com
mailto:wlaudien@twp.lancaster.pa.us
mailto:lmboyd@strasburgboro.org
mailto:david.kimmerly@allentownpa.gov
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Lycoming City of 
Williamsport  

Mary Rucinski  
Asst. Dir. Comm. & Econ. Dev. 
City of Williamsport 
245 West Fourth Street 
Williamsport, PA 17701 
 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

cd1@cityofwilliamsport.org   
(570) 327-7513 

     
McKean City of Bradford  Anita Dolan  

Main Street Manager 
City of Bradford 
20 Russell Blvd 
Bradford, PA 16701 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

adolan@bradfordpa.org  
(814) 368-7170 x117 

     
Montgomery Cheltenham 

Township 
Bryan Havir  
Township Manager 
Cheltenham Township 
8230 Old York Rd. 
Elkins Park, PA 19117 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

bhavir@cheltenham-township.org  
(215) 887-6200 

     
Montgomery Lower Merion 

Township 
Greg Prichard  
Historic Preservation Planner 
Lower Merion Township 
75 E. Lancaster Ave. 
Ardmore, PA 19003 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

gprichard@lowermerion.org  (610) 
645-6115 

     
Montgomery Municipality of 

Norristown 
Amrinder Singh 
Code Enforcement Manager 
Municipality of Norristown 
235 Airy St., 2nd Fl. 
Norristown, PA 19401 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

asingh@norristown.org 
(610) 270-0441 

     
Montgomery Borough of North 

Wales  
Alan Guzzardo 
Assistant Borough Manager 
Borough of North Wales 
300 School St. 
North Wales, PA 19454 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

aguzzardo@northwalesborough.org  
(215) 699-4424 

mailto:cd1@cityofwilliamsport.org
mailto:adolan@bradfordpa.org
mailto:bhavir@cheltenham-township.org
mailto:gprichard@lowermerion.org
mailto:asingh@norristown.org
mailto:aguzzardo@northwalesborough.org
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Montgomery Borough of 
Pottstown 

Justin Keller 
Borough Manager 
Borough of Pottstown 
100 E. High St. 
Pottstown, PA 19464 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

jkeller@pottstown.org 
(610) 970-6521 

     
Northampton Borough of Bath  Bradford Flynn  

Borough Manager 
Borough of Bath 
121 S. Walnut St. 
Bath, PA 18014 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

manager@boroughofbath.org   
(610) 837-6525 

     
Northampton City of Bethlehem Darlene Heller, AICP 

Planning Director 
City of Bethlehem 
10 E. Church St. 
Bethlehem, PA 18018 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

dheller@bethlehem-pa.gov 
(610) 865-7088 

     
Northampton City of Easton  Stephen Nowroski  

Director of Planning & Codes 
City of Easton 
1 S. Third St. 
Easton, PA 18042 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

snowroski@easton-pa.gov   
(610) 250-6723 

     
Philadelphia City of 

Philadelphia  
Jonathan Farnham  
Executive Director 
Philadelphia Historical Commission 
One Parkway 
1515 Arch St., 13th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 
 

Email: 
Phone: 

jon.farnham@phila.gov   
(215) 686-7660 

     
York City of York  Ricardo Quintero  

Executive Administrator 
City of York 
101 South George Street 
P.O. Box 509 
York, PA 17405 

Email: 
Phone: 

rquintero@yorkcity.org   
(717) 849-2875 

mailto:jkeller@pottstown.org
mailto:manager@boroughofbath.org
mailto:dheller@bethlehem-pa.gov
mailto:snowroski@easton-pa.gov
mailto:jon.farnham@phila.gov
mailto:rquintero@yorkcity.org



